
Back in Form Master Trainers

Master Trainer Employer Region Covered
Availability 

(weekdays/weekends/evenings)
Contact Information Phone

Can Give “Train 
the Trainer” 

Course

Can Recertify 
“Trainers”

Language 
Capability

Lanore Russell Pine Grove Fredericton Any day with prior notice  lanorern@hotmail.com Yes Yes English

Michelle Virtue GNB Fredericton Weekends michelle.virtue@rogers.com Yes Yes English

Josee-Manon Fournier CCNB Edmundston Any day with prior notice  josee-manon.fournier@ccnb.ca Yes Yes French

Sylvette Savoie
Island Fishermans 

Cooperative
Shippagan Weekends sylvette@acpi-ifca.com

Office: 506-344-0502                                                           
Cell: 506-340-1826               

Yes Yes French

Annie LeBouthillier private Northeast anyday lebouthannie@gmail.com Yes Yes French

Shelley Shillington Loch Lomond Villa
Saint John and 

some in region 1
week days sshillington@lochlomondvilla.nb.ca Yes Yes English

Rob Linden NBCC Fredericton Weekdays Robert.Linden@nbcc.ca

Pauline Ferguson Vitalité
Acadien Peninsula, 

Bathurst, 
Miramichi

only offering courses through CCNB
pauline.ferguson@vitalitenb.ca                   

pallou@me.com
office: 506-726-2333              Yes Yes

English & 
French

Chris Smith NBCC Southern NB weekdays Chris.Smith@nbcc.ca                            Yes Yes English

Joanne Hardy Mount St. Joseph Miramichi flexible joannehardy1@hotmail.com
office: 506-778-6550                                       
Home: 506-773-3397

Yes Yes English

Nancy Bulger Vitalité (Georges Dumont) Moncton Afternoons, evenings, weekends Nancy.Bulger@vitalitenb.ca Yes Yes English &
French

Angela Acott-Smith Carleton Manor Woodstock flexible aacott-smith@nb.aibn.ca Yes Yes English
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